
British Columbia (2-3) -vs- OUAZ (6-3)
2/3/2026 at Royals Field 6

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Regala (1-1)
Loss: K. Sugimoto (0-2)
HBP: K. Sugimoto, M. Janovsky, A. Humphres, D. Quinonez
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kacey Carvajal First: Joe Cazares 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 3:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
British Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 2
OUAZ 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 X 6 8 2

British Columbia 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Vrlak 2b 2 1 0 0 3 1 0
J. Cote c 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
K. Yip dh 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
D. Krahn 3b 5 1 2 1 0 2 5
K. Bourne lf 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
C. Warrillow rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. Waters 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
O. Clements cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    J. Stewart ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
L. Fujiwara ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
K. Sugimoto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. McConnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Myttenar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Moy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Huynh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Janovsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 6 3 4 10 11

2B: K. Yip (1); D. Krahn (1); K. Bourne (1)
SB: M. Vrlak (1); C. Warrillow (1)
HBP: C. Warrillow (1); L. Fujiwara (1)
E: M. Vrlak (1); L. Fujiwara (1)
DP: 2

OUAZ 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
I. Nava 2b 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
M. Carter cf 3 1 1 0 2 0 4
C. Knutson 3b 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
J. Esparza c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    C. Clemons 1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
R. Driscoll 1b/c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Ramos, Jr pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
M. Whitehead rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
E. Mendoza lf 3 1 0 2 1 1 1
C. Schilling dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    B. Ullyott ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Morales ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
T. Lesperanc ss 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
A. Humphres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Regala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Marcum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Dominguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Quinonez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 8 6 8 4 7

2B: C. Knutson (1)
SB: M. Carter (1); Ramos, Jr (1); M. Whitehead (1); T. Lesperanc
(2)
CS: I. Nava (1)
HBP: R. Driscoll (1); T. Lesperanc (1)
PO: Ramos, Jr (1)
E: T. Lesperanc (2)

British Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Sugimoto (L, 0-2) 2.0 2 1 1 4 0 1 0 1 0 6 11 2 2 41
O. McConnell 2.1 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 4 33
D. Myttenar 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 11
O. Moy 1.1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 34
L. Huynh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 15
M. Janovsky 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 1 –
Totals 8 6 3 8 4 1 0 2 0 28 38 6 8 134

OUAZ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Humphres 2.2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 9 12 5 0 46
K. Regala (W, 1-1) 2.1 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 3 35
B. Marcum 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 19
J. Dominguez 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 16
D. Quinonez 2.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 22
Totals 6 3 3 4 10 0 0 2 0 35 41 9 8 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

British Columbia - Top of 1st BRI OUA
M. Vrlak walked. 0 0
J. Cote struck out looking. 0 0
M. Vrlak stole second. 0 0
K. Yip flied out to lf. 0 0
D. Krahn struck out swinging. 0 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 1st BRI OUA
I. Nava flied out to 2b. 0 0
M. Carter singled to center field. 0 0
M. Carter stole second. 0 0
C. Knutson walked. 0 0
J. Esparza grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; C. Knutson out on the play. 0 0

British Columbia - Top of 2nd BRI OUA
K. Bourne flied out to lf. 0 0
C. Warrillow flied out to rf. 0 0
S. Waters reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second. 0 0
O. Clements struck out looking. 0 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 2nd BRI OUA
R. Driscoll hit by pitch. 0 0
M. Whitehead grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; R. Driscoll out on the play. 0 0
E. Mendoza walked. 0 0
E. Mendoza advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
C. Schilling walked. 0 0
T. Lesperanc singled to right field, RBI; C. Schilling advanced to third; E. Mendoza scored. 0 1
T. Lesperanc stole second. 0 1
I. Nava walked. 0 1
M. Carter flied out to cf. 0 1

British Columbia - Top of 3rd BRI OUA
L. Fujiwara hit by pitch. 0 1
M. Vrlak walked; L. Fujiwara advanced to second. 0 1
J. Cote fouled out to 1b. 0 1
K. Yip flied out to lf. 0 1
K. Regala to p for A. Humphres. 0 1
D. Krahn struck out swinging. 0 1

OUAZ - Bottom of 3rd BRI OUA
O. McConnell to p for K. Sugimoto. 0 1
C. Knutson singled to right center. 0 1
J. Esparza reached on a fielder's choice; C. Knutson out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

0 1
Ramos, Jr pinch ran for J. Esparza. 0 1
Ramos, Jr out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 1
R. Driscoll singled to third base. 0 1
M. Whitehead out at first ss to 2b. 0 1

British Columbia - Top of 4th BRI OUA
J. Esparza to c for Ramos, Jr. 0 1



K. Bourne struck out looking. 0 1
C. Warrillow singled to right center. 0 1
C. Warrillow stole second. 0 1
S. Waters walked. 0 1
O. Clements struck out swinging. 0 1
L. Fujiwara grounded out to ss. 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

OUAZ - Bottom of 4th BRI OUA
E. Mendoza grounded out to ss. 0 1
C. Schilling out at first 1b to p. 0 1
T. Lesperanc struck out looking. 0 1

British Columbia - Top of 5th BRI OUA
C. Clemons to 1b for R. Driscoll. 0 1
R. Driscoll to c for J. Esparza. 0 1
M. Vrlak grounded out to ss. 0 1
J. Cote struck out swinging. 0 1
K. Yip grounded out to 3b. 0 1

OUAZ - Bottom of 5th BRI OUA
I. Nava reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second. 0 1
M. Carter walked. 0 1
C. Knutson doubled to left center, 2 RBI; M. Carter scored; I. Nava scored, unearned. 0 3
R. Driscoll to c for C. Clemons. 0 3
C. Clemons to 1b for R. Driscoll. 0 3
D. Myttenar to p for O. McConnell. 0 3
C. Clemons flied out to lf; C. Knutson advanced to third. 0 3
R. Driscoll reached on a fielder's choice; C. Knutson out at home 3b to c. 0 3

0 3
Ramos, Jr pinch ran for R. Driscoll. 0 3
Ramos, Jr stole second, advanced to third. 0 3
M. Whitehead singled to left field, RBI; Ramos, Jr scored. 0 4
M. Whitehead stole second. 0 4
E. Mendoza struck out swinging. 0 4

British Columbia - Top of 6th BRI OUA
R. Driscoll to c for Ramos, Jr. 0 4
D. Krahn doubled to left center. 0 4
B. Marcum to p for K. Regala. 0 4
K. Bourne doubled to left center, RBI; D. Krahn scored. 1 4
C. Warrillow flied out to 2b. 1 4
S. Waters grounded out to 3b. 1 4
O. Clements grounded out to p. 1 4

OUAZ - Bottom of 6th BRI OUA
B. Ullyott pinch hit for C. Schilling. 1 4
M. Morales pinch hit for B. Ullyott. 1 4
O. Moy to p for D. Myttenar. 1 4
M. Morales struck out. 1 4
T. Lesperanc singled to right field. 1 4
T. Lesperanc stole second. 1 4
I. Nava struck out swinging. 1 4
M. Carter fouled out to 3b. 1 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

British Columbia - Top of 7th BRI OUA
J. Dominguez to p for B. Marcum. 1 4
L. Fujiwara reached first on an error by ss. 1 4
M. Vrlak struck out swinging. 1 4
J. Cote singled to left field; L. Fujiwara advanced to second. 1 4
K. Yip grounded out to ss; J. Cote advanced to second on a fielder's choice; L. Fujiwara advanced to third. 1 4
D. Krahn flied out to rf. 1 4

OUAZ - Bottom of 7th BRI OUA
C. Knutson flied out to ss. 1 4
C. Clemons walked. 1 4
R. Driscoll singled to center field; C. Clemons advanced to second. 1 4
M. Whitehead walked; R. Driscoll advanced to second; C. Clemons advanced to third. 1 4
L. Huynh to p for O. Moy. 1 4
Ramos, Jr pinch ran for R. Driscoll. 1 4
E. Mendoza reached first on a throwing error by 2b, out at second 1b to ss, 2 RBI; M. Whitehead out at
second ss to 2b; Ramos, Jr scored, unearned; C. Clemons scored, unearned. 1 6

British Columbia - Top of 8th BRI OUA
R. Driscoll to c for Ramos, Jr. 1 6
D. Quinonez to p for J. Dominguez. 1 6
K. Bourne struck out looking. 1 6
C. Warrillow hit by pitch. 1 6
S. Waters struck out looking. 1 6
J. Stewart pinch hit for O. Clements. 1 6
J. Stewart grounded out to 2b. 1 6

OUAZ - Bottom of 8th BRI OUA
M. Janovsky to p for L. Huynh. 1 6
M. Morales lined out to 3b. 1 6
T. Lesperanc hit by pitch. 1 6
I. Nava reached on a fielder's choice; T. Lesperanc out at second 3b to 2b. 1 6
M. Carter walked; I. Nava advanced to second. 1 6
I. Nava out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 6

British Columbia - Top of 9th BRI OUA
L. Fujiwara grounded out to p. 1 6
M. Vrlak walked. 1 6
J. Cote flied out to cf. 1 6
K. Yip doubled to center field, RBI; M. Vrlak scored. 2 6
D. Krahn singled to center field, RBI; K. Yip scored. 3 6
K. Bourne flied out to lf. 3 6

OUAZ - Bottom of 9th BRI OUA


